05/25/2016 503842616

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3889264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUPUN SAMARASEKERA	12/16/2014
RAIA HADSELL	12/17/2014
RAKESH KUMAR	12/13/2014
HARPREET SINGH SAWHNEY	12/17/2014
BOGDAN CALIN MIHAI MATEI	12/18/2014
RYAN VILLAMIL	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRI INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	333 RAVENSWOOD AVE.	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14575495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)300-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3023003434

Email: indocket@btlaw.com

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55434-233062(SRI-7075-3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD F. BEHM, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Edward F. Behm, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 038718 FRAME: 0340

503842616

Total Attachments: 6

source=SRI-US-7075-3_55434-233062_Decs_Assignments_signed#page1.tif source=SRI-US-7075-3_55434-233062_Decs_Assignments_signed#page2.tif source=SRI-US-7075-3_55434-233062_Decs_Assignments_signed#page3.tif source=SRI-US-7075-3_55434-233062_Decs_Assignments_signed#page4.tif source=SRI-US-7075-3_55434-233062_Decs_Assignments_signed#page5.tif source=SRI-US-7075-3_55434-233062_Decs_Assignments_signed#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 038718 FRAME: 0341

As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The above-identified application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS. SRI International California corporation (hereinadler referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 333 Revenawood Ave. Menlo Park California 94075 stations of a captuing the entire high; titl. can dinerest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein the Invited States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries. HOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to any and all foreign countries. HOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to any and all foreign countries. HOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and transgements from the application and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries are therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and armandements from the application of any of the invention of the International Patential Company and all foreign countries are therefore the horizon and the control of the International Patential Company and all foreign countries and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries in the United States and its territorial possessions and may and all foreign countries is save, outsinations, substitutions, and erro				
AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE Title of Inventor Real-Time System for Multi-Modal 3D Geospatial Mapping, Object Recognition, Scene Annotation and Page 1 of 6 As the below-named inventor, I bereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application or PCT International Application No. Rick on This declaration is directed to: the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, SRI International Confirmation of C	This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	55434-233062 SRI-US-7075-3
As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: this declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. filed on				
this declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United Stares Application or PCT International Application No. filed on United Stares Application or PCT International Application No. filed on Deliver that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, SRI International California	Title of Invention		Geospatial Mapping, Object Recog	
the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. filed on	As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS, SkI International copporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 331 Ravetaswood Ave, Menlo Park, California (1902). Set sirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein the INVENTION? and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries; and foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International and International Convention and other relevant International and Variangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted havengements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted havengements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all latters and any and all of any and all of any and all foreign countries in such any and all of said Letters Patent which may be granted, it is such as a	the attached a United States	application, or Application or PCT International Application	No	
WHEREAS, SRI International corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Ave. Menlo Park California 94025 of desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein "the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and barrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and barrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries issues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof. hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries o issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the arms, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants and I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in my legal proceeding, cooperate in every way p	The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made b	y me.	
California	I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in this application	on.
ACM, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and transagements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted herefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all divisions, eissue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the ame, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants had I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in my legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, and reissue applications, executed all necessary and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and inforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Pa	a <u>California</u> 333 Ravensw is desirous of acquiring ("the INVENTION") ar	corporation (hereing rood Ave., Menlo Park, California 94025 g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the and in and to any Letters Patent that may be gra	ne above-referenced application and	any inventions disclosed therein
o issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the ame, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in my legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, my legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, my legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, my legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, my legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, my legal proceeding, every thing possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and inforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. Thereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of the terri	ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to c Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	d exclusive right to the invention in the United claim priority under the terms of the Internation application) and the entire right, title, and inter States and its territorial possessions and in any	States and its territorial possessions al Convention and other relevant Interest in and to any and all Letters Pate.	and in all foreign countries ernational Treaties and nt which may be granted
In legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued of ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and inforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. Thereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Supun Samarasekera Thate of Supun Samarasekera Thate of Supun Samarasekera Supun Samarasekera Thate of Supun Samarasekera Thate of Supun Samarasekera Thate of Supun Samarasekera Supun Samarasekera Printed Name: Printed Name: Occumy Public Signature: My Commission Expires: County of Residence: My Commission Expires:	to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE, nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and as tirely as the same would have been held by me	E as the assignee of my entire right, to signs, to the full end of the term for had this assignment and sale not bee	itle, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be n made and hereby covenants
n order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Supun Samarasekera Signature: Date: 12/14/25/14 State OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 4 day of 2014. Notary Public Signature: My Commission Expires: County of Residence: County of Residence: County of Residence:	any legal proceeding, co substitute, renewal, and to ASSIGNEE, make al	ooperate in every way possible in obtaining evi reissue applications, execute all necessary assi Il rightful oaths, and generally do everything po	dence, sign all lawful papers, execute gnment papers to cause any and all cossible to aid ASSIGNEE, its success	e all divisional, continuation, of the Letters Patent to be issued ors and assigns, to obtain and
Signature: Date: 12/14/25/14 Signature: County of Residence: Date: 12/14/25/14 Signature: Date: 12/14/25/14 Signature: County of Residence: Date: 12/14/25/14 Signature: County of Residence: Date: 12/14/25/14 Signature: Date: 12/14/25/				
Signature: Date: 12/14/25/14 STATE OF New Jersey SS: COUNTY OF Mercer Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this before me, a Notary Public Signature: Acknowledged Defore me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this Printed Name: Output Of Residence: County of Residence:			laration is punishable under 18 U.S.0	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
SS: COUNTY OF Mercer Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 16 day of 16 cember 2014. Notary Public Signature: Printed Name: My Commission Expires: County of Residence: Mercer	LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Supun Samarase	kera .	
SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this	Signature:		Date: 12/14	2514
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this	STATE OF New J			
Notary Public Signature: Printed Name: County of Residence: Mercer	COUNTY OF ${}^{M}_{\mathcal{C}}$ (cer) ss:	1.46	
My Commission Expires: County of Residence:	Acknowledged before me,	11 /	s 16 day of Lecember	2014
	Notary Public Signature: _	Your 4. Barnett	Printed Name:	<u> </u>
PATRICIA A. BENNETT	My Commission Expires:			Weicer

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 1/31/2017

PATENT REEL: 038718 FRAME: 0342

			
This document is be	eing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No	
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) I ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1		
Title of Invention	Real-Time System for Multi-Modal 3. Analytics	D Geospatial Mapping, Object Recog	nition, Scene Annotation and Page 2 of 6
As the below-named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:		
United State	ected to: application, or es Application or PCT International Applicat	tion No	,
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be ma	ade by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor	or of a claimed invention in this applicati	on.
WHEREAS, SI			,
a <u>California</u> 333 Ravens	wood Ave. Menlo Park California 94025	reinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), h	
	and in and to any Letters Patent that may be countries;		
ASSIGNEE, the full a (including the right to Arrangements from th therefrom in the Unite	, for good and valuable consideration, the sumd exclusive right to the invention in the Unclaim priority under the terms of the Internate application) and the entire right, title, and ded States and its territorial possessions and ins, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	nited States and its territorial possessions ational Convention and other relevant Int interest in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries cernational Treaties and cent which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and e	I request the Patent Office officials in the Ur said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIC and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors ar entirely as the same would have been held by a convey the interest herein assigned, and the	GNEE as the assignee of my entire right, nd assigns, to the full end of the term for y me had this assignment and sale not been	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be en made and hereby covenants
any legal proceeding, substitute, renewal, ar to ASSIGNEE, make	municate to ASSIGNEE or its representative cooperate in every way possible in obtaining the dressue applications, execute all necessary all rightful oaths, and generally do everything for the INVENTION in the United State	g evidence, sign all lawful papers, execut assignment papers to cause any and all ag possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its succes	te all divisional, continuation, of the Letters Patent to be issued sors and assigns, to obtain and
	rney of record the power to insert on this ass th the rules of the United States Patent and T		
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five	that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	s declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR: Raia Hadsell	-	
Signature:	LOU-LI	Date:Dece	ember 17, 2014
STATE OF New	Jersey)		
COUNTY OF M	erce () ss:	. # ~	
Acknowledged before m	e a Notary Public in and for said County and Stat	te, this 17 TM day of <u>Vecember</u>	r, 2014.
Notary Public Signature:	Jaten a But	Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires		County of Residence:	•

This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No.	55434-233062 SRI-US-7075-3
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR	FOR UTILITY OR DESIG	N APPLICATION USING
Title of Invention	Real-Time System for Multi-Modal Analytics		·
This declaration is directly the attached at United States	ventor, I hereby declare that: cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Applic	ation No.	<u> </u>
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be n	nade by me.	
I believe that I am the c	original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in this ap	plication.
a <u>California</u> 333 Ravensw is desirous of acquiring	ood Ave., Menlo Park, California 94025 g the entire right, title, and interest in an and in and to any Letters Patent that may	d to the above-referenced application	n and any inventions disclosed therein
ASSIGNEE, the full an (including the right to o Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the side desclusive right to the invention in the Uslaim priority under the terms of the Interapplication) and the entire right, title, an States and its territorial possessions and substitutions, and renewals thereof.	Juited States and its territorial posses national Convention and other relevand interest in and to any and all Letter	ssions and in all foreign countries ant International Treaties and is Patent which may be granted
to issue any and all of s same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the I aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASS nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors tirely as the same would have been held convey the interest herein assigned, and t	IGNEE as the assignee of my entire and assigns, to the full end of the ter by me had this assignment and sale r	right, title. and interest in and to the m for which said Letters Patent may be not been made and hereby covenants
any legal proceeding, c substitute, renewal, and to ASSIGNEE, make a	nunicate to ASSIGNEE or its representation operate in every way possible in obtaining the reissue applications, execute all necessall rightful oaths, and generally do everython for the INVENTION in the United States.	ng evidence, sign all lawful papers, or ry assignment papers to cause any ar ing possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its s	execute all divisional, continuation, and all of the Letters Patent to be issued uccessors and assigns, to obtain and
	ney of record the power to insert on this a the rules of the United States Patent and		
I hereby acknowledge to f not more than five (5	hat any willful false statement made in the system of both.	nis declaration is punishable under 18	3 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Rakesh Kui	mar Date:	12/16/204
STATE OF ()	Tersey .) ss:	Date	
COUNTY OF VY Le	rcev)	11th 1	
Acknowledged before me,	Notary Public in and for sand County and S	tate, this 16 day of 1ecem	ber 201
Notary Public Signature:	yatur a. Den	Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires:	PATRICIA A DE	County of Resider	nce: Wercer

This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No	55434-233062 SRI-US-7075-3	
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention	Real-Time System for Multi-Modal 3D Geospati Analytics	al Mapping, Object Recog	nition, Scene Annotation and Page 4 of 6	
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:			
			· · · · · ·	
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the o	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim	ed invention in this applicati	on.	
a <u>California</u> 333 Ravensw is desirous of acquiring	ood Ave., Menlo Park, California 94025 g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted the	erred to as "ASSIGNEE"), he-referenced application and erefrom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.				
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title. and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.				
I hereby acknowledge to of not more than five (5	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration by years, or both.	is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment	
LEGAL NAME OF I	vykytor: <u>Harpreet S. Sawhney</u>		·	
Signature:	//	Date:	1/17/2014	
STATE OF New	Fursey) ss:		/ /	
COUNTY OF W		m 1	0.41	
Acknowledged before me,	a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this	_day oflecembe	अधि	
Notary Public Signature: _	Jatu Co Dennas	Printed Name:	ΛΛ	
My Commission Expires:	<u> </u>	County of Residence:	Wereer	

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	55434-233062 SRI-US-7075-3
	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FO ATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76		
Title of Invention	Real-Time System for Multi-Modal 3D Analytics	Geospatial Mapping, Object Recog	gnition, Scene Annotation and Page 5 of 6
As the below-named in	iventor, I hereby declare that:		
United State	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT International Application	î No	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor o	of a claimed invention in this applicati	on.
is desirous of acquirin	corporation (herein vood Ave., Menlo Park, California 94025 g the entire right, title, and interest in and to and in and to any Letters Patent that may be grant that may be grant to any Letters Patent that may be grant to any Letters Patent that may be grant that may be grant to any Letters Patent that may be grant that may be grant to any Letters Patent that may be grant that may be grant to any Letters Patent that may be grant that may be grant to any Letters Patent that may be grant that may be gra		any inventions disclosed therein
ASSIGNEE, the full are (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the sufficed exclusive right to the invention in the Uniterclaim priority under the terms of the Internation explication) and the entire right, title, and into a States and its territorial possessions and in an authority, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	d States and its territorial possessions and Convention and other relevant Interest in and to any and all Letters Pate	and in all foreign countries ernational Treaties and ent which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and er	request the Patent Office officials in the Unite said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and a stirely as the same would have been held by me convey the interest herein assigned, and that the	EE as the assignee of my entire right, assigns, to the full end of the term for e had this assignment and sale not bee	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be en made and hereby covenants
any legal proceeding, o substitute, renewal, and to ASSIGNEE, make a	nunicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives a cooperate in every way possible in obtaining ex d reissue applications, execute all necessary as ill rightful oaths, and generally do everything p on for the INVENTION in the United States as	vidence, sign all lawful papers, execut signment papers to cause any and all o possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its success	te all divisional, continuation, of the Letters Patent to be issued sors and assigns, to obtain and
, ,	ney of record the power to insert on this assign the rules of the United States Patent and Trad	,	,
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (that any willful false statement made in this de 5) years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
Signature:	NVENTOR: Bogdan Calin N	Mihai Matei Date: 12	18/20/1
''\%'	, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, the	his 18th ccember	2019
Notary Public Signature:	Yatin a Kennet	Printed Name:	
My Commission Evnires:	\mathcal{J}	County of Residence:	Marcer

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purpose	2.5	Attorney Docket No	55434-233062 SRI-US-7075-3
				PPLICATION USING R SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	Real-Time System for Mu Analytics	ulti-Modal 3D Geospatia	al Mapping, Object Reco	gnition, Scene Annotation and Page 6 of 6
As the below-named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:			
United States	cted to: application, or s Application or PCT Internati			· .
The above-identified a	oplication was made or author	ized to be made by me.		•
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original	l joint inventor of a claime	ed invention in this applicat	cion.
is desirous of acquirin	co rood Ave., Menlo Park, Califo g the entire right, title, and in and in and to any Letters Paten	rnia 94025 terest in and to the above	referenced application and	naving a place of business at d any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the full ar (including the right to Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable conside id exclusive right to the invent claim priority under the terms application) and the entire right I States and its territorial posses substitutions, and renewals the	tion in the United States at of the International Conve ght, title, and interest in an essions and in any and all	nd its territorial possessions ention and other relevant In ad to any and all Letters Pat	ternational Treaties and tent which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and er	aid Letters Patent, when grant and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its tirely as the same would have	ted, to ASSIGNEE as the successors and assigns, to been held by me had this	assignee of my entire right, the full end of the term for assignment and sale not be	s and any and all foreign countries title. and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be ten made and hereby covenants will not execute, any agreement
any legal proceeding, of substitute, renewal, and to ASSIGNEE, make a	ooperate in every way possible reissue applications, execute	e in obtaining evidence, si all necessary assignment do everything possible to	ign all lawful papers, execu papers to cause any and all a aid ASSIGNEE, its succes	INVENTION and will testify in the all divisional, continuation, of the Letters Patent to be issued assors and assigns, to obtain and any and all foreign countries.
	ney of record the power to inso the rules of the United States			h may be necessary or desirable assignment.
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (t made in this declaration	is punishable under 18 U.S.	.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR: Ry	van Villamil		11/1
Signature:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	12/16/14
STATE OF THE	Jersey }	SS:		/ *
COUNTY OF W)	Torresty and State this	Docemb	ter any
	, a Notary Public in and for said C	ounty and State, this 10	_day of	<u> </u>
Notary Public Signature:	Jam a .	THILL	Printed Name:	Mercer
My Commission Expires:	PATDI	C14 4 DELUME	County of Residence:	IN TOTAL OF

> PATENT REEL: 038718 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 05/25/2016